507652198 12/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7699334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES DUSTIN SERVOS	11/16/2018
RYAN CHRISTOPHER GARIEPY	11/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARPATH ROBOTICS INC.
Street Address:	1425 STRASBURG ROAD, SUITE 2A
City:	KITCHENER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2R 1H2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18066629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4163647311

Email: vchodisetty@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.

Address Line 1: SCOTIA PLAZA, 40 KING STREET WEST, 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P54452US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA MA	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Cheuk-Yu Ma/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507652198 REEL: 062126 FRAME: 0793

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

SERVOS, James Dustin 83 Mooregate Crescent

Kitchener, ON N2M 2E9

Canada

GARIEPY, Ryan Christopher 18-110 Highland Road E.

Kitchener, ON N2M 3S1

Canada

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPERATING ROBOTIC EQUIPMENT IN CONTROLLED ZONES for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 9 November 2018 as United States Patent Application No. 16/185,077 and as further identified by Docket No. P1711100USO1; and

WHEREAS, CLEARPATH ROBOTICS INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 1425 Strasburg Road, Sulte 2A, Kitchener, ON N2R 1H2, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and toreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW. THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, i/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said

invention; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of Letters Patents, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us, and that we are the original inventors or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby grant to Kuyler B. Neable (U.S. Registration No., 74,477) the power to insert on this assignment any further indication that may be necessary to comply with the requirements of the Patent Office in any country for its recordal in respect of any patent applications for the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Dote: 11/16/2018 7:44:59 AM PST	James Source
possible.	SERVOS, James Dustin
	Cocasigned by
Date: 11/16/2018 8:53:45 AM PST	Ryan. Garicpy GARIEPY. Ryan Christopher

2000